VALUL OLRICO

V50/51 Surface Vertical Rod
Parts Catalog

Where Trust is Built

12/16/08

Life Safety and Security Door Hardware



V50/51 Parts Breakdown

Strike Shi : 5k
m ——
R A = ; PIN 101464
— S
96 Strike A E Top Latch Cover
PIN 100330 Mo (KN .|/l [#. PN 103545
il f;ﬁ’ »
' b 8-32 Screws (1/4")
Top Latch -t P o
Mounling Brackel — |3 Q120 P/N 100156-104
P/N 101393 Wl = ; Cenlercase Lacala
1/420 1) DN 100720
or
#14 Screws (1-1/2") StFr’i/lhe‘llc-)El'gﬂor
Qa
Top Rod .

7' PIN 104051-1
8' P/N 104051-2
10" P/N 103073-1

P #10 Screws (1)

- 0 -6
N
Rod Guide
P/N 103534
1/4-20 Hex Bolt
7' &8 P/N 101574-1 (1) Pushpad
10' P/N 101574-2 (27) Assembly Pushpad Wrap Endcap Bracket

-
Centercase

P/N 103065-1,3-0  P/N101810-X, 3-0
P-N 103065-2,4-0 P-N101815-X, 4-0

P/N 101844-1

Endcap Bracket w/ 9V battery holder

P/N 101844
PIN:101463-X /
Centercase Cover ! -1 !
P/N: 101805-3 Y \ o £ ) 1
x ! 1\%\\ 1’I'"' 2 \ J
|.‘_ ,_»_-ﬂ L — S
ll' h] |. 12_‘ —— — = N "—_'_'\‘ TS
Vi) 24 i ———) l'_'_f '] [ .j" Endcap
| jg G5 TRO - TOP ROD ONLY INSTALLATION & P/N 101622
e BP2 SOME FIRE RATED DOORS MAY USE TRO.
i~ PN éﬂgpgﬁ‘ﬁ 1 REFER TO DOOR MANUFACTURER.
(03 Funclion) FOR THESE APPLICATIONS,
Centercase Cover Cap /N 100659 POPPER INSTALLATION REQUIRED
V50 ” \
(for TRO unit only) Fillerplate SubAssembly Hex Nut
P/N 103547 (Electrified Models) P/N: 100783
T @}; s & | =
PARTS BELOW ARE USED IN ADDITION TO 1/4-20 Hex Bolt =4 | 9V Battery
TRO PARTS SHOWN ABOVE WHEN P/N 101574-1(1") P/N: 104358-X PIN: PP-5567
INSTALLING TOP & BOTTOM ROD DEVICE
Fillerplate Subassembly (EX x LD)
~- Bottom Rod
PIN 103544 PIN: 104357-1 (3-0)
P/N: 104357-3 (4-0)
e #10 Screws (1)
gy e Fillerplate SubAssembly (EX x HD)
~ = Hex Key
Rod Guide P/N: 100450
1/4-20 (1) P/N 103534 .
P/N: 104355-1 (3-0)
or Bolt/Rod Pin
#14 Screws PIN 103533 P/N: 104355-3 (4-0)
(1-1/2%)
Pin Clip Fillerplate SubAssembly (EX x CD) .
PIN 103551 e Hex Nut
Bolt Retaining §&) P/N: 100783

Bracket -
P/N 103537 ~H)

2

Strike =

_ '8-32 Screws (1/4")
l P/N 100156-104
|| ™ Bottom Bolt

< PIN 103536

“ PIN: 104356-1 (3-0)

F X A

l’ \ il ~- Bottom Cover P/N: 104356-3.(4-0)

54 ¢ 1\ PIN 103652 !

bl @ fl = 2 | PIN: 101825-1 NS Spacer (1 5/8)

P/N 103546 = —

NOTE: Not all parts listed are available for individual purchase.

Page 1



SV Centercase Assembly
Detex Part # 101463

PIN ITEM DESCRIPTION
100159 CHASSIS, VERT., WIDE
1001591 | CHASSIS, VERT., NARROW
100159-2 CHASSIS, VERT., WIDE, EE, SVR
100159-3 CHASSIS, VERT., NARROW, EE, SVR
100188 2 |SLIDE, TRIM
100192 3 |PIN, SPRING GUIDE
100204 4 | SPRING, CARRIAGE
100447-1 5 |PIN, ACTION ROD CARRIAGE
100449 6 | PUSHNUT, SPRING GUIDE 1/8
101403 T |PIN, UNIVERSAL
101410-1 8 | CARRIAGE
101411 9 | BRACKET, CAM
101413 10 |PLATE, DEADLOCK
101414 Il | CARRIAGE LINK, SV
101415 12 |RETAINER, BOLT
101416 I3 | SHAFT, CAM
101417 14 | LINK, CENTERCASE
101421 I5 |BEARING, SLEEVE
101469 16 |BEARING
101471 |7 |CENTER LIFT ASSEMBLY
103276-25 | 18 |SCREW, #8 x 3/8" PPH SELF DRILLING
101634 19 | LOCKNUT, 10-32
100156-104 | 20 |SCREW, MACH., 8-32 PFH UNC
PP-5067-10 | 21 | LOCKWASHER #10
PP-5090-1 22 |RETAINING RING E TYPE
PP-5195-104| 23 |SCREW, MACH., 4-40 PPH
PP-5378-104| 24 |[SCREW, MACH, 8-32 PPH
102884 25 | GREASE
PP-57194-3 | 26 |ADHESIVE THREAD LOCKER RED
104053 21 |GUARD, TAMPER, SURFACE VERTICAL

NOTE

RIGHT HAND REVERSE SHOWN, FOR LEFT HAND REVERSE MOVE CENTERCASE LINK FROM POSITION "A" TO
POSITION "B".

NOTE: Not all parts listed are available for individual purchase.

Page 2



SV Top Latch Assembly
Detex Part # 101464

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

| 100090 || SPACER, NYLON

| 10139 2 | LATCH, SURFACE VERTICAL
| 101392 3 | BRACKET, TOP LATCH

| 101393 4 | BRACKET, MOUNTING

| 101394 5 | LEVER, DEADLOCK

| 101395 6 |LEVER, HOLD BACK

2 101396 7 | LINK, LATCHBOLT

2 101397 8 |LEVER, CENTER

| 101398 9 | CONNECTOR, ROD

| 101399 10 | LINK, CONNECTOR

| 101402 Il |PIN, LATCHBOLT

3 101403 12 | PIN, UNIVERSAL

2 101406 I3 |PIN, SHORT

2 101726 14 | SCREW, SET, 10-32, HEX SOCKET CUP
| 101475 15 | COLLAR, FIRE LOCK

| 101476 16 | SPRING, FIRE LOCK

| 101547-1 I7 | SLIDE DAMPENER

2 101605 18 |PIN, SPRING /8 X 3/8
\ 101606 9 |PIN, SPRING 5/32 X 5/8
| 101401 20 | SPRING

2 101632-2 | 21 |SCREW, MACH., 10-32

13 | PP-5090-1 | 22 |RETAINING RING, E TYPE
2 | PP-5090-5 | 23 |RETAINING RING, E TYPE
A/R 102884 24 | GREASE

| 103548 25 | PIN, CONNECTOR, ROD

NOTE: Not all parts listed are available for individual purchase.
Page 3



SV Bottom Bolt, Rod Assembly and Bottom Bracket

ROD
(P/N 103544)

CLIP
(P/N 103551) \‘E

\— PIN (P/N 103533)

BRACKET
(P/N 103537)

(P/N 103536)

Bottom Bolt Guard Assembly

(p/n 103562)
Rod Cover/Bottom Bolt Guard Kit
P/N: BOTTOM BOLT #10 X 1" SELF
= GUARD PLUG DRILLING
103558-1 V50x84xRCxBG (o/n 103542) SCREWS
103558-2 V50x96xRCxBG e
BOTTOM BOLT (PN 1032/6 41)

103558-3 V50x120xRCxBG GUARD BRACKET

103558-4 V51x84xRC (p/n 103541)

103558-5 V51x96xRC 4

103558-6 V51x120xRC

103558-7 V50x84xRC

103558-8 V50x96xRC :

103558-9 V50x120xRC 4 4

Bottom Bolt Guard Kit ‘

P/N: 103562 V4

V4
s ' o
8-32 X 1/4"
MACHINE ~
SCREWS BOTTOM BOLT
(p/n 100156-104) GUARD
(p/n 103540)

NOTE: Not all parts listed are available for individual purchase.
Page 4



V50 TOP AND BOTTOM ROD COVERS

ROD COVER
(10"
P/N 103540
ROD COVER
(25") > #10 SELF
P/N 103553 DRILLING SCREWS
P/N 103276-41
ROD COVER
(25")
P/N 103553 T
DRILLING SCREWS

P/N 103276-41

N ' BOTTOM BOLT GUARD KIT
' P/N 103562 KIT

NOTE: Not all parts listed are available for individual purchase.
Page 5



